

Whole Wheat Breakfast Pizza Bagel, IW (Eggs, Sausage, Bacon & Cheese Sauce) M96WBR



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Portion 1
Serving Size 3.22 oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 239

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8 g	13%
Saturated Fat 4 g	21%
Trans Fat 0 g	0
Cholesterol 66 mg	22%
Sodium 611 mg	25%
Potassium 76 mg	2%
Total carbohydrate 30 g	10%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	9%
Sugars 4 g	0
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0
Protein 12 g	0
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 107 mg	11%
Iron 1 mg	7%
Potassium 76 mg	2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Pack Size: 96/3.22oz. portions per case, each individually wrapped in mylar wrapping

Child Nutrition Information: 097392 - One 3.22oz. Whole Wheat Breakfast Pizza Bagel provides 1.00oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.75oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients: CRUST: Water, Whole White Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Monoglycerides, Degerminated Yellow Corn Flour, Mineral Oil, Enzymes, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner), Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate (A Preservative). CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). EGG: Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. SAUCE: Modified Food Starch, Whey, Non-Dairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Titanium Dioxide, Silicon Dioxide (Flow Agent), Mono and Diglycerides, Turmeric and Annatto Extracts, Artificial Flavor), Cheddar Cheese Powder [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey], Salt, Natural Flavor, Turmeric, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Salt, Cheese, Cultures, Enzymes), Whole Milk Powder, Lactic Acid, Carrageenan, Annatto, Silicon Dioxide (Prevents Caking). SAUSAGE: Ground Pork, (No More Than 30% Fat), Water, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic Powder. BACON: Bacon Cured with: Water, Salt, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May Contain Sugar, Brown Sugar.

Allergens: Wheat, Egg and Milk. May Contain Soy.
Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 19.32 lbs.
Gross Weight: 21.32 lbs.
Pieces/case: 96
UPC: 8554113469
Dimensions: 17 1/2 x 12 3/4 x 11 1/4
Cube: 1.43
Ti/Hi: 8/6
Shelf Life: 180 days frozen
Country of Origin: 100% U.S.



420 New Commerce Blvd. • Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
1-800-823-5320

All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.

Last Updated: 10/26/2018

Sarah Walsh